	
Department of Public Works

City Hall
730 Washington Avenue
Racine, Wisconsin  53403
262.636.9121 – Public Works
262.636.9191 - Engineering
	[image: clogo_half]
City of Racine, Wisconsin
	Richard M. Jones, PE
Commissioner of Public Works

Thomas M. Eeg, P.E.
Asst. Comm. of Public Works/Operations

John C. Rooney, P.E.
Asst. Comm. of Public Works/Engineering



										Item 09-3788


June 29, 2009



To:		Richard M. Jones, P.E.,
		Commissioner of Public Works

From:		John C. Rooney, P.E.,
		Assistant Commissioner of Public Works/Engineering

Re:		Contract 47-09 (K9-048) Sanitary Sewer Relay (R1)



You received bids on the above contract with The Wanasek Corporation submitting the low bid in the amount of $243,608.00.

We recommend you enter into a contract with The Wanasek Corporation at their bid price.

Funding should be appropriated from the follow account:

Account No.		Description				Amount

287.989.5310	Sanitary Sewers, Misc. Loc	$243,608.00




CC:   Joy Hansche
image1.jpeg
RACINE ON THE LAKE




